RESOLUTION NO. 1987 — 89

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF CQOMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, 'GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGTIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHCGA (QOUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in
rate, grade and classification and the establishing ard
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll Effective
No Neme Classification Rate Date

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS

FISCAL, DIVISION:
Revenue Department:

40-241 Yyonne Key Reverne Clerk 110 5.00 Hr. 04-19-87

OPERATIONS DIVISION:
Power Department:

20-436 William Shaffer Laborer 152 6.32 Hr. 04-19-87

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

OPERATIONS DIVISION:
Bus Aduninistration Department:

{The following amployees): Part-time Operator 8.16 Hr.

438
59-132 Sherry Vaughn 03-21-87
59-133 Kevin Anderson 03-20-87
59--134 Valerie Johnson 03-26-87
59-135 Theresa Elder ' 03-21-87

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSTEFTCATION

OPERATIONS DIVISION:
Bus Equipment Department:

(The following employees): TO: Hostler 347 1i.85 Hr.

FROM: Operator 437 12.55 Hr.
7-918 Clarence Wright 04-19-87
4-940 Stan Kozel 04-19-87

Traffic Department:

18-052 Marjorie Malcolm TO: Supv. of Bus 1028.50 Bi-wk 04-19-87
Operations 531

FROM: Operator 437 12.55 Hr.
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CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

MARKETING AND MANAGEMENT DIVISION:
Public Relations Department:

40-092 Sherri Hughes TO: Telephone 858.00 Bi-wk 04-19-87
Operator Infor.
Clerk 371

FROM: Personnel 463 .00 Bi-wk
Clerk 113

40-235 Patsy Hayes TO: Telephone 877.50 Bi-wk 04-19-87
Operator Infor.
Clerk 371

FROM: CRT Operator 10.67 mr.
137

40-240 Robert McGraw TO: Telephone 858.00 Bi-wk 04-19-87
Operator Infor.
Clerk 371

FROM: CRT Operator 8.785 Hr.
137

| 40-236 Bridget Harris T0: Telephone 806.50 Bi-wk  04-19-87
Operator Infor.
Clerk 371

FROM: Operator 437 11.295 Hr.

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

QOPERATIONS DIVISION:

Rail Equipment Department: ‘

{The following employees): TO: Equipment 12.275 Hr.
Maintainer 447

FROM: Equipment 12.07 Hr.
Servicer 442
1-917 Stephen Czomba 04-19-87
1-959 Carl Ramsey 04-19-87
1-987 Kenneth Johnson 04-19-87
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CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISTION:

Bus Administration Department:

(The following employees):

4-171
4-172
4-177
4-178
4-179
4-181
7-187

Simpson Howard
Eddie Marshall
Guendolyn Ardersan
A.C. Whitzsette
Fdna Thomas
Carolyn Richardson
Sylvester Williams

Plant Department:

23~050

Adopted:

Attest:

Clinton Arderson

April 7, 1987

Secretagy/Treasurer /

TO: Operator 437 8.16 Hr.

FROM: Part-time 8.16 Hr.
Operator 438

TO: Maintenance 1147.50 Bi-wk
Supv. Gr. B
FROM: Maintenance 1147.50 Bi-wk

Leader Gr. B

03-13-87
03-13-87
03-13-87
03-13-87
03-13-87
G3-13-87
03-13-87

03~22-87

P)e{ident S
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