MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHCGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	<u>Name</u>	Class	ification	Rate		Effective <u>Date</u>		
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS								
FISCAL DIVIS								
40-241	Yvonne Key	Revenu	e Clerk 110	5.00	Hr.	04-19-87		
OPERATIONS I								
20-436	William Shaffer	Labore	r 152	6.32	Hr.	04-19-87		
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS								
	DIVISION: tration Department: ing employees): Sherry Vaughn Kevin Anderson Valerie Johnson Theresa Elder	Part 438	-time Operator	8.16	Hr.	03-21-87 03-20-87 03-26-87 03-21-87		
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION								
	DIVISION: nt Department: ing employees):	TO:	Hostler 347	11.85	Hr.			
7 - 918 4 - 940	Clarence Wright Stan Kozel	FROM:	Operator 437	12.55	Hr.	04-19-87 04-19-87		
Traffic Department:								
18-052	Marjorie Malcolm		Supv. of Bus Operations 531	1028.50	Bi-wk	04-19-87		
		FROM:	Operator 437	12.55	Hr.			

RESOLUTIONS 8304

RESOLUTION NO: 1987 - 89

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

	D MANAGEMENT DIVISION: ions Department:						
40-092	Sherri Hughes		Telephone Operator Infor. Clerk 371	858.00 Bi-wk	04-19-87		
		FROM:	Personnel Clerk 113	463.00 Bi-wk			
40-235	Patsy Hayes	TO:	Telephone Operator Infor. Clerk 371	877.50 Bi-wk	04-19-87		
		FROM:	CRT Operator 137	10.67 Hr.	·		
40-240	Robert McGraw	TO:	Telephone Operator Infor. Clerk 371	858.00 Bi-wk	04-19-87		
		FROM:	CRT Operator	8.785 Hr.			
40-236	Bridget Harris	TO:	Telephone Operator Infor. Clerk 371	806.50 Bi-wk	04-19-87		
		FROM:	Operator 437	11.295 Hr.			
CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE							
	nt Department: ng employees):	TO:	Equipment Maintainer 447	12.275 Hr.			
		FROM:	Equipment Servicer 442	12.07 Hr.			
1-917 1-959 1-987	Stephen Czomba Carl Ramsey Kenneth Johnson				04-19-87 04-19-87 04-19-87		

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Bus Administration Department:

(The following employees):

8.16 Hr.

FROM: Part-time

8.16 Hr.

Operator 438

4-171	Simpson Howard	03-13-87
4-172	Eddie Marshall	03-13-87
4-177	Gwendolyn Anderson	03-13-87
4-178	A.C. Whitsette	03-13-87
4-179	Edna Thomas	03-13-87
4-181	Carolyn Richardson	03-13-87
7-187	Sylvester Williams	03-13-87

Plant Department:

23-050

Clinton Anderson

TO: Maintenance

1147.50 Bi-wk

03-22-87

Supv. Gr. B

FROM: Maintenance

Leader Gr. B

1147.50 Bi-wk

Adopted:

April 7, 1987

Dracident

Attest:

Secretary Treasurer